JUE T6. 2004 12:53PMons CORPORATION SVC CO Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H04000147597 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

| | 04 | SIAID | - |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| - · · | 2 | 5 | - · _ · · |
| : Corporations | <u> </u> | | |
| : (850)205-0381 | | <u> </u> | |
| | ອ | | |
| | . | -i -i - | |
| e : CORFORATION SERVICE COMPANY | - Are | الالية المراجع | |
| iber : I20000000195 | \sim | 147 | |
| : (850) 521 -1000 | | | |
| | | | |
| SY/C | · • • | Σ <u>Α</u> | , |
| I | ne : CORFORATION SERVICE COMPANY | : (850)205-0381 | : (850)205-0381 |

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

PRECISION PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

| Certificate of Status | 0 |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy | 0 |
| Page Count | 04 |
| Estimated Charge | \$70.00 |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing,

Rublic Access Help

JUL. 16. 2004 12:54 PM CORPORATION SVC CO

5612419766

NO. 174 P. 2 T-391 P.002/004 F-856

HQ4000147597 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PRECISION PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

The undersigned, acting as Incorporator of a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation is PRECISION PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

ARTICLE II

Duration

This Corporation shall commence its existence immediately upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III

Principal Office/Mailing Office

The street address of the initial principal office and mailing address of the corporation is: 240 West 24^{m} Street, Hialeah, FL 33010.

ARTICLE IV

Shares

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the characteristics of such stock shall be as follows:

| NUMBER OF SHARES | PAR VALUE | CLASS OF |
|------------------|------------------|--------------|
| AUTHORIZED | <u>PER SHARE</u> | <u>STOCK</u> |
| 100,000 | \$0.01 | Common |

The consideration for all of the said stock shall be payable in cash, property, real or personal, labor or services in lieu of cash, at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors of this Corporation.

ARTICLE V

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The initial Registered Office of the Corporation is at 240 West 24th Street, Hialcah, FL 33010. The name of the initial Registered Agent for the Corporation at that address is: Carlos Vilarebao,

| | ARTICLE VI |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|
| | Incorporators |
| The name and address | ss of each Incorporator is: |
| Name | Address |
| Carlos Vilarchao | 240 West 24th Street |
| | Hislesh, FL 33010 |

15 AH 8: 2:

" 07JUL. 16. 200412:54 PMH Buck CORPORATION SVC CO Stra, LLP

. ×

5612419765

H04000147597 3

ARTICLE VII

Names and Addresses of Initial Directors

| Name | Address |
|------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Richard Prets | ——————————————————————————————————— |
| Carlos Vilarchao | 240 West 24 th Street |

Hialcah, FL 33010

The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by amendment to, or in the manner provided, the corporation's Articles of Incorporation or the corporation's Bylaws, but shall never be less than one.

ARTICLE VIII

Parposes

This Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IX Corporate Debts

The private property of the stockholders shall not be subject to payment of the corporate debts to any extent.

ARTICLE X Indemnification

This Corporation may indemnify and insure its officers and directors to the fullest extent permitted by law,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, being the incorporator bereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a Corporation to do business both within and without the State of Florida, under the laws of Florida, make and file these Articles of Incorporation hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of July, 2004.

Vilarchao Carlos

Incorporator

TOIJUL. 16. 2004412:54PMM-Buck CORPORATION SVC CO

5812419766

NO. 174 P. 4 1-391 P.004/004 F-856

H04000147597 3

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICES OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, <u>NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED</u>

PRECISION PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Carlos Vilarchao as its statutory registered agent.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated Corporation at the place designated in the above Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Dated this 15 day of July, 2004.

₫₿ĊĊ**^:72573_**Ia

. . . *

